

*GR 1234 OF 2014*

*CIS 234 OF 2014*

*Order No-54 Dated 09.07.2024*

*Today is fixed for charge.*

*Out of eleven accused persons on C/B seven are present by hazira and other four accused persons on C/B are absent without taking any step.*

*Hence issue warrant of arrest against absentee four accused person namely Suresh Das @ Lalu, Taposh Das, Liton Das and Gobinda Das and start proceedings u/s 446 of Cr. P.C against surety.*

*Fix 03.10.2024 for appearance and E/R of W/A.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata.*