

GR 1234 of 2014
CIS 234 of 2014

Order No- 56 Dated-03.10.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of WA.

05 accused persons namely Chandan Roy, Babulal Das, Biswanath Saha, Tapas Das (Kalu) and Nikunja Das on C/B are present by filing hazira and rest 06 are absent without taking any step.

Hence, issue WA against the rest 06 accused persons and start u/s 446 of cr.p.c. against the sureties.

Fix 02.01.2025 for appearance and E/R of WA.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata